

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**EI. Petn. No.10 of 2022**

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh and 3 Ors

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**27.05.2022**

- [1] Heard Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the petitioner.
- [2] Mr. Suraj, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel represented that he is going to appear for respondent No.1 and he is also going to file Vakalatnama today.
- [3] It is reported that notice has already served to respondent Nos.2 to 4 but none appeared before this Court today.
- [4] Registry is directed to print the name of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in the cause-list.
- [5] Therefore, post this matter on 15.06.2022.

**JUDGE**

