

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EL.PET./10/2022

KSHETRIMAYUM BIREN SINGH

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

KHONGBANTABAM IBOMCHA SINGH AND 3 OTHERS

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

01.09.2022

Heard Mr. Th. Modhu, learned counsel for the election petitioner and Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for Respondent No.1.

[2] It is reported by Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 that he has filed written statement in which Mr. Th. Modhu, learned counsel for the election petitioner seeks time to file reply to the written statement.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 15.09.2022.

JUDGE

- *Larson*