

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(EI.Pet.) No. 111 of 2022

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh

...Applicant

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh & 3 Ors.

...Respondent/s

**With EI.Pet. No. 10 of 2022 with EI.Recr.Pet. No. 21 of 2022
With MC(EI.Pet.) No. 212 of 2022 with MC(EI.Pet.) No. 88 of 2022
With MC(EI.Pet.) No. 89 of 2022 with MC(Review. Pet.) No. 2 of 2023
With MC(Review.Pet.) No. 3 of 2023 with Rev.Pet.(J2) No. 1 of 2022
With Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 2 of 2022**

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.V.MURALIDARAN

05.04.2023

Due to paucity of time, post the matters on 18.04.2023 as first item
immediately after motion.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil