

Item No. 2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

EI.Pet. No. 10 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh and 3 Others

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN**

06.09.2023

In view of the order passed today in MC(EI.Pet.) No. 36 of 2023, post the matter on 11.09.2023 as first item before motion.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil