

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (El. Pet.) No. 111 of 2022

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

With

EL. PET. No 10 of 2022

With

El. Recr. Pet. No. 21 of 2022

With

MC (El. Pet.) No. 88 of 2022

With

MC (El. Pet.) No. 89 of 2022

With

Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 1 of 2022

With

Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 2 of 2022

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

04.04.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List these matters on 25.04.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep