

Sl.6-12**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL****MC(EI.Pet.)No.111 of 2022 Clubbed With**
El.Pet.No.10 of 2022 With
El.Recr.Pet.No.21 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.88 of 2022 With
MC(EI.Pet.)No.89 of 2022 With
Rev. Pet.(J2) No.1 of 2022 With
Rev.Pet.(J2) No.2 of 2022

Khongbantam Ibomacha Singh

Petitioner**Vs.**

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh & 3 Ors.

Respondents**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR****(O R D E R)****21.08.2025.**

Learned senior counsel, Mr. T. Rajendra for the petitioner is present before the court physically.

Whereas in this election matter, the learned counsel for respondent No.1, Mr. Ajoy Pebam is present before the court physically whereby seeking for short accommodation on the premises that he wants to submit short synoptic note.

Hence, these all the matters would be listed on 09.09.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE*John Kom*